STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
COUNTY OF WAKE 20 CVS 8346
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SANOGUEIRA,

Plaintiffs,
V.
STATE DEFENDANTS’
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA and MOTION TO DISMISS
NORTH CAROLINA STATE
EDUCATION ASSISTANCE
AUTHORITY,

Defendants,

PHILIP E. BERGER, in his official capacity
as President Pro Tempore of the North
Carolina Senate, and TIMOTHY K.
MOORE, in his official capacity as Speaker
of the North Carolina House of
Representatives,

Intervenor-Legislative Defendants,

JANET NUNN, CHRISTOPHER and
NICHOLE PEEDIN, and KATRINIA
POWERS,

Intervenor-Defendants.

COME NOW Defendants, State of North Carolina and North Carolina State Education
Assistance Authority, and respectfully move this Court to dismiss Plaintiffs’ Complaint in this
action pursuant to Rules 12(b)(1) and 12(b)(6) of the North Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure.

This Court should dismiss Plaintiffs’ claims for the following reasons:
1. Plaintiffs do not have standing to raise the claims for relief asserted, in whole or in

part, and thus the Court lacks subject matter jurisdiction over the claims raised in Plaintiffs’



Complaint;
2. Plaintiffs’ Complaint fails to state a claim upon which relief can be granted;
3. Plaintiffs’ claims, in whole or in part, are barred by the doctrine of res judicata; and
4. Plaintiffs® claims, in whole or in part, are barred by the doctrine of collateral estoppel.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs’ Complaint should be dismissed pursuant to Rules 12(b)(1) and
12(b)(6) _of the North Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure.

Respectfully submitted, this the 3Cth day of March 2021.

JOSHUA H. STEIN
North Carolina Attorney General
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Laura H. McHenry Q
Special Deputy Attorney General

N.C. State Bar No. 45005
Imchenry@ncdoj.gov

Tamika L. Henderson

Special Deputy Attorney General
N.C. State Bar No. 42398
tlhenderson@ncdoj.gov

North Carolina Department of Justice
Post Office Box 629

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602-0629
Phone: (919) 716-6900

Fax: (919) 716-6763

Counsel for Defendants State of North
Carolina and North Carolina State
Education Assistance Authority



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the undersigned has this day served the foregoing STATE

by email addressed as follows:

Burton Craige
beraige@pathlaw.com

Paul E. Smith
psmith@pathlaw.com

Narendra K. Ghosh
nghosh@pathlaw.com

Trisha S. Pande
tpande@pathlaw.com
PATTERSON HARKAVY, LLC
Counsel for Plaintiffs

John E. Branch III

John. Branch@nelsonmullins.com
NELSON MULLINS

Local Counsel for Intervenor-Defendants

Michael Bindas

mbindas@jij.org

Ari Bargil

abargil@jj.org

Marie Miller

mmiller@ij.org

INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants

This the 30th day of March, 2021.

DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS in the above titled action upon all parties to this cause

Brian K. Kelsey
bkelsey@libertyjusticecenter.org
Daniel R. Suhr
dsuhr@libertyjusticecenter.org
LIBERTY JUSTICE CENTER

Lead Counsel for Legislative Intervenor
Defendants

Matthew F. Tilley

Matthew. Tilley@wdb-us.com
Russ Ferguson
Russ.Ferguson@wbd-us.com

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON

Paul Stam
paulstam(@stamlawfirm.com
STAM LAW FIRM, PLLC

Local Counsel for Legislative Intervenoi

- Defendants
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Laura H. McHenr'y
Special Deputy Attorney General




